ATTACHMENT 2

City of Costa Mesa Bid Results for Project CITYWIDE NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND HAWK SIGNAL INSTALLATION PROJECT (22-07) Bid Due on November 09, 2022 2:00 PM (PST)

Item	0.00	Item	Unit of				KDC Inc Unit	KDC Inc Line Total		Crosstown Electrical &	California Professional	California Professional	Select Electric, Inc	Select Electric, Inc -	DBX, Inc Unit		PTM General Engineering	PTM General Engineering	Calpromax	caipromax	Comet Electric - Unit	
Num	Section	Item Code	Description Measure	Quantity	y Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc Unit Price	Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc Line Total	Price	KDC Inc Line Total	Data, Inc Unit Price	Data, Inc Line Total	Engineering, Inc Unit Price	Engineering, Inc Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Price	DBX, Inc Line Total	Services, Inc Unit Price	Services, Inc Line Total	Engineerin - Unit Price	Engineerin - Line Total	Price	Comet Electric - Line Total
1	Project "A": NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT W. 19TH STREET & WALLACE AVENUE	1A	Mobilization and Demobilization L.S.	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$55,540.00	\$55,540.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,276.00	\$20,276.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$18,466.00	\$18,466.00
2	Project "A": NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT W. 19TH STREET & WALLACE AVENUE	2A	Implement Traffic Control, including all Equipment, Material, Labor, and Set Up (includes removal at the end of project)	1	\$12,518.00	\$12,518.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,775.00	\$4,775.00
3	Project "A": NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT W. 19TH STREET & WALLACE AVENUE	3A	Furnish and Install New Traffic Signal, including all Appurtenant Materia). Equipment, Labor, and Construction to Produce a Full Functioning Traffic Signal that is Connected and Fully Communicates with the City's Traffic Management Center (TMC)	1	\$336,000.00	\$336,000.00	\$319,000.00	\$319,000.00	\$355,661.00	\$355,661.00	\$390,758.00	\$390,758.00	\$352,507.00	\$352,507.00	\$395,730.00	\$395,730.00	\$365,000.00	\$365,000.00	\$405,000.00	\$405,000.00	\$380,182.00	\$380,182.00
4	Project "A": NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT W. 19TH STREET & WALLACE AVENUE	4A	Complete Signing, Striping, and Markings per Plan L.S.	1	\$9,673.00	\$9,673.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,290.00	\$10,290.00	\$9,860.00	\$9,860.00	\$10,918.00	\$10,918.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$13,094.00	\$13,094.00
5	Project "A": NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT W. 19TH STREET & WALLACE AVENUE	5A	Implement Traffic Signal Interconnect and Full Functionality with the City's Traffic Management Center (TMC) Construct Two (2) Intersection "Bulls-Clust" at the Norther's Intersection of West 19th.	1	\$17,879.00	\$17,879.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,890.00	\$9,890.00	\$25,440.00	\$25,440.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$41,423.00	\$41,423.00
6	Project "A": NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT W. 19TH STREET & WALLACE AVENUE	6	Construct Two (2) Intersection "Bull-Outs" at the Northerly Intersection of West 19th St. and Wallace Aue, including All Demolition & Haul Auery, Construction of Concrete Sidewalk (4- inch Concrete over 4-inch C.M.B.), A.D.A. Curb Ramps per Plan, Curb & Gutter per Plan, Auphalt Concrete (A.C.) Side Pave, and All Other Ancillary Work Needed for Completion per Engineer's Derection.	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Project "A": NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT W. 19TH STREET & WALLACE AVENUE	6A	Asphalt Slot Paving (per Item #6 above) TON	25	\$456.00	\$11,400.00	\$650.00	\$16,250.00	\$490.00	\$12,250.00	\$464.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,446.00	\$36,150.00	\$1,100.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,140.00	\$28,500.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$276.00	\$6,900.00
8	Project "A": NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT W. 19TH STREET & WALLACE AVENUE	68	Demolish Existing and Construct New C-6 Curb & Gutter [6-inch Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) over 6-inch Crushed Miscellaneous Base (CMB)] (per Item 86 above) LF.	150	\$137.00	\$20,550.00	\$180.00	\$27,000.00	\$146.00	\$21,900.00	\$139.20	\$20,880.00	\$95.00	\$14,250.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$102.00	\$15,300.00	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$68.00	\$10,200.00
9	Project "A": NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT W. 19TH STREET & WALLACE AVENUE	6C	Demolish Existing and Construct New C-8 Curb & Gutter [6-inch Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) over 6-inch Crushed Miscellaneous Base (CMB)] (per Item 86 above) LF.	40	\$171.00	\$6,840.00	\$179.00	\$7,160.00	\$185.00	\$7,400.00	\$179.00	\$7,160.00	\$118.00	\$4,720.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$126.00	\$5,040.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$68.00	\$2,720.00
10	Project "A": NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT W. 19TH STREET & WALLACE AVENUE	6D	Demolish Existing and Construct New Sidewalk (4-inch Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) over 4-inch Crushed Miscellaneous Base (CMB)) (per Item #6 above) S.F.	1600	\$35.00	\$56,000.00	\$30.00	\$48,000.00	\$37.00	\$59,200.00	\$35.00	\$56,000.00	\$34.00	\$54,400.00	\$35.00	\$56,000.00	\$36.00	\$57,600.00	\$30.00	\$48,000.00	\$12.50	\$20,000.00
11	Project "A": NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT W. 19TH STREET & WALLACE AVENUE	6E	Install New Truncated Domes (Federal Yellow) at All Newly Constructed Curb Ramps (per Item 86 above)	5	\$4,552.00	\$22,760.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,450.00	\$32,250.00	\$4,640.00	\$23,200.00	\$953.00	\$4,765.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,020.00	\$5,100.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$25,710.00	\$128,550.00
12	Project "A": NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT W. 19TH STREET & WALLACE AVENUE	6F	Demolish Existing and Construct New Cross-Gutter (8-inch Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) over 8-inch Crushed Miscellaneous Base (CMB) (per Item 86 above)	50	\$114.00	\$5,700.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$116.00	\$5,800.00	\$106.00	\$5,300.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$68.00	\$3,400.00
					Subtotal	\$511,320.00		\$561,950.00		\$553,201.00		\$570,024.00		\$551,950.00		\$545,430.00		\$544,990.00		\$551,700.00		\$629,710.00
13	Project "B": NEW HAWK SIGNAL AT W. 18TH STREET ACROSS FROM LIONS PARK	18	Mobilization and Demobilization L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,892.00	\$5,892.00	\$31,945.00	\$31,945.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$18,466.00	\$18,466.00
14	Project "B": NEW HAWK SIGNAL AT W. 18TH STREET ACROSS FROM LIONS PARK	28	Implement Traffic Control, including all Equipment, Material, Labor, and Set Up (includes removal at the end of project) LS.	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,939.00	\$2,939.00
15	Project "B": NEW HAWK SIGNAL AT W. 18TH STREET ACROSS FROM LIONS PARK	38	Furnish and Install New HAWK Signal, including all Appurtenant Material, Equipment, Labor, and Construction to Produce a Full Functioning HAWK Signal	1	\$143,888.00	\$143,888.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$168,115.00	\$168,115.00	\$127,612.00	\$127,612.00	\$155,252.00	\$155,252.00	\$169,175.00	\$169,175.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$179,000.00	\$179,000.00	\$155,455.00	\$155,455.00
16	Project "B": NEW HAWK SIGNAL AT W. 18TH STREET ACROSS FROM LIONS PARK	48	Complete Signing, Striping, and Markings per Plan L.S.	1	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$8,775.00	\$8,775.00	\$8,410.00	\$8,410.00	\$8,054.00	\$8,054.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$13,094.00	\$13,094.00
					Subtotal	\$158,838.00		\$144,650.00		\$181,890.00		\$143,914.00		\$201,751.00		\$185,675.00		\$195,100.00		\$199,400.00		\$189,954.00
17	Project "C": NEW HAWK SIGNAL AT WILSON STREET ACROSS FROM WILSON PARK	10	Mobilization and Demobilization L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,892.00	\$5,892.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,466.00	\$18,466.00
18	Project "C"": NEW HAWK SIGNAL AT WILSON STREET ACROSS FROM WILSON PARK	2C	Implement Traffic Control, including all Equipment, Material, Labor, and Set Up (includes removal at the end of project)	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,939.00	\$2,939.00
19	Project "C"": NEW HAWK SIGNAL AT WILSON STREET ACROSS FROM WILSON PARK	3C	Furnish and Install New HAWK Signal, including all Appurtenant Material, Equipment, Labor, and Construction to Produce a Full Functioning HAWK Signal	1	\$103,638.00	\$103,638.00	\$97,500.00	\$97,500.00	\$132,532.00	\$132,532.00	\$155,155.00	\$155,155.00	\$101,662.00	\$101,662.00	\$148,380.00	\$148,380.00	\$161,938.00	\$161,938.00	\$158,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$114,591.00	\$114,591.00
20	Project "C": NEW HAWK SIGNAL AT WILSON STREET ACROSS FROM WILSON PARK	4C	Complete Signing, Striping, and Markings per Plan L.S.	1	\$4,381.00	\$4,381.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,660.00	\$4,660.00	\$4,466.00	\$4,466.00	\$9,637.00	\$9,637.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$13,094.00	\$13,094.00
					Subtotal	\$114,719.00		\$108,300.00		\$142,192.00		\$167,513.00		\$131,299.00		\$165,880.00		\$187,938.00		\$179,100.00		\$149,090.00
					Total	\$784,877.00		\$814,900.00		\$877,283.00		\$881,451.00		\$885,000.00		\$896,985.00		\$928,028.00		\$930,200.00		\$968,754.00